Z 9500000454

CORPORATE ACCESS, INC. 1116-D Thomaaville Road Mount Vernon Square Tallahauce, Phrida 32303 (904) 222-2666 (904) 222-1666 (Fax) (800) 969-1666

OLINDA P. BENNETT Personal Representative SECULO DE LOS

OFFICE USE ONLY

CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S) (if known):

1.	LINN	HOLDING:	s, L.C.			
∂. 2.	CONSO	(Corporation Name)	FINANCIAL	Investor L	.C.	
	MAX	-(Corporation Name)	+ L.C.	(Document #)	·	
4.	-/	(Corporation Name)	- <i>)</i>	(Document #)	<u>-06/21/951</u>	
••	Welk in	(Corporation Name) Pick up timo	6/6 100	(Document #)	****750.00	****180.00
			_ChAh		700001	519797 01095004
	Mail out	Will wait	Photocopy	Cortificate of	Statu####105.00	****105.00

	NEW FILINGS
	Profit
	NonProfit
V	Limited Liability
	Domestication
	Other

	AMENDMENTS
_	Amendment
	Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director
	Change of Registered Agent
	Dissolution/Withdrawal
	Merger

_	OTHER FILNGS
	Annual Report
	Fictitious Name
	Name Reservation

REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION
Foreign
Limited Partnership
Reinstatement
Trademark
Other

D. BROWN JUN 1 6 1995

Examiner's	Initials	

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

THE CONSERVATIVE FINANCIAL INVESTOR, L.C.

The undersigned, pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 608 of the Florida Statutes, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida do set forth the following:

1. Name.

The name of the limited liability company ("Limited Liability Company") is:
THE CONSERVATIVE FINANCIAL INVESTOR, L.C.

2. Period of Duration.

The period of duration of the Limited Liability Company shall be from date of filing until the first to occur of the following:

- a. Twenty (20) years from the date of filing of these Articles of Organization with the Department of State, or
- b. Dissolution of the Limited Liability Company pursuant to provisions of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act.

3. Purpose.

The purpose for which the Limited Liability Company is organized is to engage in any and all businesses and activities permitted by the laws of the State of Florida and to engage in broker/dealer services under the requirements of the Federal Securities Exchange Commission and Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended and the Florida Securities and

Investor Protection Act. The Limited Liability Company shall have all of the powers vested in a limited liability company organized and existing by virtue of such laws.

4. Address of Place of Business.

The address of the place of business in Plorida for the Limited Liability

Company is:

7228 3rd Avenue South St. Petersburg, FL 33707

5. Registered Agent.

The name and address of the initial registered agent in Florida for the Limited Liability Company is:

Max P. Linn 7228 3rd Avenue South St. Petersburg, FL 33707

6. <u>Capital Contributions.</u>

The total amount of cash and a description of the agreed value of property other than cash contributed to the Limited Liability Company is as follows: One Hundred Thousand (\$100,000.00) Dollars in cash and no other property is being contributed to the Limited Liability Company.

7. Additional Contributions.

The total additional contributions, if any, agreed to be made by all members and the times at which, or the events of happening of which, that shall be made, are as follows: No total additional contributions have been agreed to at the date of filing of these Articles of Organization. Additional contributions, if any, will be made upon unanimous agreement by all of the members of the Limited Liability Company.

2

8. Additional Members.

Members may admit additional members in accordance with the regulations as set out in the Limited Liability Company operating agreement.

9. Continuity of Business.

Upon the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, dissolution of member or upon the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the Limited Liability Company, the business of the Limited Liability Company shall not be continued and the Limited Liability Company shall be dissolved unless there is obtained the consent of all the remaining members of the Limited Liability Company.

10. Management.

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by an Operations Manager. The name and address of such manager who is to serve as manager until the first annual meeting of members or until their successors are elected and qualified are as follows:

Max P. Linn 7228 3rd Avenue South St. Petersburg, FL 33707

The election annually by the members of THE CONSERVATIVE FINANCIAL INVESTOR, L.C., of the Operations Manager of the Limited Liability Company shall be in accordance with the regulations as set out in the Limited Liability Company operating agreement.

11. Regulations of the Company.

The power to adopt, alter, amend or repeal the regulations of the Limited

Liability Company shall be vested in the Operations Manager of the Company, subject to the provisions of Plorida Statute 608.423.

Executed at St. Petersburg, Florida on June 15, 1995.

MAX P. LINN, Operations Manager

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PINELLAS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared MAX P. LINN, to me well known and known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to and before me that he executed said instrument for the purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and official scal this

day of June, 1995.

(SEAL)

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL
D JAY SNYDER
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA
COMMISSION NO. CC408229
MY COMMISSION EXP. OCT. 2,1993

NOTARY PUBLICY
My Commission Expires:

AFFIDAYIT OF AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF MEMBERS MAX P. LINN THE CONSERVATIVE FINANCIAL INVESTOR, L.C.

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared MAX P. LINN, who upon being duly sworn, deposes and says as follows:

- 1. I am a resident of St. Petersburg, Florida, am over 21 years of age, and have personal knowledge of the facts stated in this Affidavit.
- 2. THE CONSERVATIVE FINANCIAL INVESTOR, L.C., a Florida limited liability company, ("Limited Liability Company") to be formed in accordance with FL. STAT. ann. § 608.401 et seq.
- 3. I will be a member of the Limited Liability Company upon formation of the Limited Liability Company.
- 4. The Limited Liability Company will have 2 or more members upon its formation.
- 5. The total amount of cash and a description of the agreed value of property other than cash contributed to the Limited Liability Company is as follows: One Hundred Thousand (\$100,000.00) Dollars in cash and no other property is being contributed to the Limited Liability Company as of the date of this affidavit.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

MAX P. LINN, Member

STATE OF FLORIDA)
COUNTY OF PINELLAS)

THE FOREGOING instrument was acknowledged before me this $\frac{15}{1}$ day of June, 1995, by MAX P. LINN, who is personally known to me, and who did take an oath.

NOTARY PUBLIC \
AL) My Commission Expires:

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL
D JAY SNYDER
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA
COMMISSION NO. CC408/29
MY COMMISSION EXP. OCT. 2,1998

(SEAL)

ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

Having been appointed the registered agent of THE CONSERVATIVE FINANCIAL INVESTOR, L.C., the undersigned accepts such an appointment, agrees to act in such capacity and accepts the obligations proposed by Florida Statutes Section 608.415 and is herewith simultaneously designated as registered agent by THE CONSERVATIVE FINANCIAL INVESTOR, L.C.

Executed this Stay of June, 1995.

MAX P. LINN Registered Agent

PH F 23 PH F 23 PF STATE F, FLORIDI

THE CONSERVATIVE FINANCIAL INVESTOR,

L.C.

By:

MAX P. LINN, General Manager

19500000454

(Requestor's N (Address) (City, State, 2	TALLAHASSEE, FL 32303 (904) 222-2666	GOODD 1 G 1 0 2 3 6 5 10/13/9501031010 1 6 1 0 2 3 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
CORPORATION NA 1. The (ME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMB	ER(S) (if known):
(Corpor	ation Name)	(Document #)
2. (Corpore	uton Name)	(Document #) 4 (11 11 12 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 3
3. // // // // // // // // // // // // //	ntion Name)	(Document #)
4.	rann (sama)	(Document #)
	Pick up time 10/13 100 Will wait Photocopy	(Document #) Certified Copy Certificate of Status
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS	· ·
Profit	Amendment	
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/D	irector
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent	
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal	
Other	Merger	
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION	XX COLD
Annual Report	Foreign	(J+ 11017
Fictitious Name	Limited Partnership	7 (5)
Name Reservation	Reinstatement	

Examiner's Initials

Trademark

Other

CR2E031(10/92)



FLORIDA DEPAREMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

October 13, 1995

CORPORATE ACCESS, INC. 1116-D THOMASVILLE ROAD TALLAHASSEE, FL 32303

SUBJECT: THE CONSERVATIVE FINANCIAL INVESTOR, L.C.

Ref. Number: L95000000454

We have received your document for THE CONSERVATIVE FINANCIAL INVESTOR, L.C. and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

A LIMITED LIABILITY MAY NOT CONVERT TO A CORPORATION BY SIMPLY CHANGING THE SUFFIX. THE LIMITED LIABILTY MUST DISSOLVE AND THEN FILE A NEW CORPORATION.

We are enclosing the proper form(s) with instructions for your convenience.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please cally (904) 487-6880.

Karen Gibson Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 795A00046358

52.50

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

THE CONSERVATIVE FINANCIAL INVESTOR, L.C.

The following provisions of the Articles of Organization of The Conservative Financial Investor, L.C., a Florida Limited Liability Company, is hereby amended in accordance with Florida Statutes Chapter 608 to read as follows:

Article_I. Name of the Articles of Organization is hereby deleted and the following is substituted therefore:

ARTICLEJ

NAME

The name of the Corporation is The Conservative Financial Advisor, Loc

This Amendment to the Articles of Organization has been adopted by the Limited Liability Company the 5th day of October, 1995.

The foregoing Amendment has been adopted by the Limited Liability Company's Operations Manager and by unanimous coesent of the Members of the Limited Liability Company on the 5th day of Octobe 1995, and that the number of votes cast for the Amendment by the Members was sufficient or approval for the matter set forth herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Operations Manager of the Limited Liability Company has executed these Articles of Amendment this 5th day of October, 1995.

MAX P. LINN, Operations Manager

STATE OF FLORIDA)

COUNTY OF PINELLAS)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 5 day of 0c7.

1995, by MAX P. LINN, who is personally known to me or who has produced FL DL L 500 555 59 3330 as identification.

NOTARY PUBLIC, State

Print Name:

My Commission Expires:

C'INTHIA K, COOK
MY COMMISSION & CC 466145
EXPIRES: May 22, 1999
Bonded Thru Nether Bette Ind.

L95000000454

		- [
CORPORATE ACCESS	questor's Name	
1116 D THOMASVILLE		A Company of the Comp
TALLA HASSEE, FL. 32 (904) 222 2666	Address	-
THE LOOP	11:	1.11
City, State	Zip Phone#	-
		Office Use Only
CORPORATION	NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NU	MBER(S), (if known):
·	1.	A C .
1 //2	Conservatore 17	A Angel Ad Vise L.C
(Соп	oration Name) (I	Document #)
2		
(Соп	oration Name) (I	Document #)
3.		
(Согр	oration Name) (I	Document #)
4.		
(Corp.	oration Name) (I.	Occument #)
	/	
walk in] Pick up time	O Destricted Conv
	n (4)/-(1/2)	Deftjifjed Copy
☐ Mail out ☐	Will wait Photocopy	Certificate of Status
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS	700001845057
WEIGHT LITTINGS THE	AMENUMENTS SELECT	700001645057 6856 -11/27/3501023016 ++++52.50 ++++52.50
Profit	Amendment	
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Dire	ector
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent	
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal	
Other		; o
Ouler	Merger	
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/2	12.
	QUALIFICATION	
Annual Report		(a)
Fictitious Name	Foreign	τ <u>-</u>
Name Reservation	Limited Partnership	\$
	Reinstatement	
	Trademark	A HEADBIONE NUN 5 0 1882
	Other	- L 0 1773
L	1	

CR2E031(1/95)

Examiner's Initials

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

THE CONSERVATIVE PINANCIAL ADVISOR, L.C.,

Which was filed with the Secretary of State on June 16, 1995.

The following provisions of the Articles of Organization of The Conservative Pinancial Advisor, L.C., a Florida Limited Liability Company, is hereby amended in accordance with Florida Statutes Chapter 608 to read as follows:

Article_1. Name of the Articles of Organization is hereby deleted and the following is substituted therefore:

ARTICLE

NAME

The name of the Corporation is Linn and Associates, L.C.

This Amendment to the Articles of Organization has been adopted by the Limited Liability Company the 16 day of November, 1995.

The foregoing Amendment has been adopted by the Limited Liability Company's Operations Manager and by unanimous consent of the Members of the Limited Liability Company on the 16 day of November, 1995, and that the number of votes cast for the Amendment by the Members was sufficient for approval for the matter set forth herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Operations Manager of the Limited Liability Company has executed these Articles of Amendment this _____ day of November, 1995.

MAX P. LINN, Operations Manager

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF PINELLAS)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 12th day of November, 1995, by MAX P. LINN, who is personally known to me or who has produced for Devets Liceuse as identification.

NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Florida

Print Name:

My Commission Expires:

HELEN D. BUTLER
COMMISSION # 403460
EXPIRES AUG 28,1998

FILE NOW: Fee after May 1, will be \$263.75



	:D LIABILI ANNUAL I 199	_	***************************************	Divisi	Sandra B Secretary ON OF CO	IMENT OF \$17 Mortham 7 of State ORPORATION:	5			1:01	ı
		nko Chock Pa	on \$100.00 + \$138.7 lyable To: FLOI OCUMEN	S Corpora	llon Buppli PARTMI	imental Fee ENT OF STA				· ME	ı
7	228 3RI	D AVENUE	ATES, L.C., SOUTH FL 33707	2.				7228 3R	ince of Businuss D AVENUE ERSBURG	E, SOU	
	al Place of Dui			et Informati ling Addre		COPPE, (A) A (A) COPPE, (A) A		3. Date Organ 06/16/1		3a. Sinto d	of Formation
City & Stri	to	Country	City & S	Into	Coc	restry		59-33	3 2 6 2 0 7 Nopori	8. Cortifica	Applied For Not Applicable for of Status Desired
9. Pursun	of to the provised of agent, and a	stered agent, or be necept the obligat	08 416 and 608 508 oth, in the State of Florions	nda Suchi	chango was	City Above-named line authorized by af	oss (P.	O, Box Number ability company s vo vote of a major	-U5/U **** FL	10) 11]1] 1 1796-1 791 . 25 Zip Code	81225 1166021 ****263.7
10. Title	Man	nging Members/N	Accepting Approximents - 18 Annagors	#Off Herpster		ness Stroot Addr			City,	State and Zip	Code
GR I	JINN, M	AX P		228	3RD A	VENUE,	sou	JTH	ST. PET	ERSBUR	G FL
l I do her	oby cortify that	the information su	ipplied with this filing	is voluntai	rily furnishe	d and does not q) yhlaup	for the exemption	states in Section	119 07(3) (k), Florida Statutes

SI	lG	N	A	ΤĹ	JΑ	E	
----	----	---	---	----	----	---	--